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1
12:45

1650 m
78.981 €

Flach

Pok Fu Lam Handicap
Rennpreis: 78.981 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses d tribuées to 5 first ones). The information concerning runners is 
iquées comm under the responsibility of the equestrian authority of the country in which the urse is organized. 
All horses, 3 years and more 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1650

B
Box: 3

60.0

Break Record
5j.  W (Casino Prince - Bella Laguna)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: Cheng Miu Chun

C.-Victor Wong

2020: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    47.358 € 2019: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €45.019 €
27.05 Sha Tin 9 55.0 1800 83.085 33,0 Chau C.L. Hidden Spirit, Curling Luxury, Keep Winning
15.04 Happy Valley 12 59.0 1650 83.085 10,0 Hamelin A. Humble Steed, Nitro Express, V Chevaliers
11.03 Happy Valley 1 57.0 1650 83.085 4,5 Moreira J. Break Record, Winners Brother, Galaxy Rac
26.02 Happy Valley 8 58.0 1800 83.085 19,0 Poon M.F. Gold Velvet, Enjoyable Success, Victorious 
29.01 Happy Valley 7 59.0 1650 83.085 34,0 Shinn B. Blooming Spirit, Association Fans, Virtus St

2
Box: 12

60.0

Green Envy
5j.  W (Shamexpress - Comic Song)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Lai Kim Wai & Lai Ka Yee

Neil Callan

2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.879 € 2019: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €3.687 €
21.06 Sha Tin 9 51.0 1200 110.819 Chadwick M. Winning Brew, Golden Mission, Winning Stri
03.06 Happy Valley 5 53.0 1650 110.819 6,3 Moreira J. Murray's Partners, Starlit Knight, Universal 
22.04 Happy Valley 7 54.0 1200 110.819 79,0 Ho C.Y. Hero Time, Happy Tango, Happy Winner
12.04 Sha Tin 10 55.0 1400 110.819 48,0 Callan N. Best For You, Golden Four, Galactic
29.03 Sha Tin 8 55.0 1400 110.819 66,0 Callan N. Juneau Park, Telecom Rocket, Winwin Thirt

3
B

Box: 11

59.5

Happy Ichiban
4j.  W (Nicconi - Sheen)

Trainer: Douglas-J. Whyte
Besitzer: Happy Valley Brothers Syndic

Chak-Yiu Ho

2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2019: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
27.05 Sha Tin 10 60.0 1800 83.085 9,9 Schofield C. Hidden Spirit, Curling Luxury, Keep Winning
09.05 Sha Tin 8 51.0 1800 110.819 63,0 So T.H. Perfect To Play, Natural Storm, Jimmu
22.04 Happy Valley 7 53.0 1650 110.819 21,0 Chadwick M. Tangmere, Blooming Spirit, Sumstreetsumw
05.04 Sha Tin 9 54.0 1600 110.819 30,0 Teetan K. Defining Moment, Enjoy Life, Party Everyda
22.03 Sha Tin 7 55.0 1600 110.819 Chadwick M. Full Power, Family Leader, Party Everyday

4
Box: 4

59.5

Happy Hour
6j.  W (Mastercraftsman - Jolly Genie)

Trainer: Yip C.H.
Besitzer: Life Of Pleasure Syndicate

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2019: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    82.012 €77.962 €
10.06 Happy Valley 11 59.0 1650 83.085 7,3 Purton Z. Curling Luxury, Mischievous Sundae, Nitro 
01.04 Sha Tin 14 50.0 1650 110.819 So T.H. Righteous Mate, Super Red Dragon, Star M
04.03 Happy Valley 8 51.0 1650 110.819 65,0 Wong H.N. Tangmere, Methane, Green Dispatch
12.02 Happy Valley 10 53.0 1800 110.819 30,0 Poon M.F. Acclaimed Light, President Star, Dionysus C
22.01 Happy Valley 8 52.0 1650 110.819 5,0 Poon M.F. Flash Famous, Royal Racer, Nitro Express

5
Box: 7

59.0

Dashing Grace
4j.  W (All Too Hard - Dubleanny)

Trainer: Yung T.P.
Besitzer: James Lau Chi Wang

Ho Nam Jack Wong

2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2019: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
31.05 Sha Tin 14 51.0 1000 110.819 Yeung M.L. Winning Dreamer, Fabulous Eight, Super Ki
06.05 Happy Valley 11 54.0 1200 110.819 118,0 Yeung M.L. The Runner, Interstellar, Harmony N Home
22.03 Sha Tin 14 55.0 1200 110.819 Yeung M.L. Good Luck Friend, Yee Cheong Pegasus, C
04.03 Happy Valley 12 57.0 1200 110.819 408,0 Yeung M.L. Shamport, Wood On Fire, Mehboob
05.02 Happy Valley 12 57.0 1200 110.819 221,0 Yeung M.L. Good For You, California Rad, Mehboob

6
B

Box: 9

55.5

Golden General
7j.  W (Foxwedge - Beautiful Reward)

Trainer: Koon-Ho Jimmy Ting
Besitzer: Lawrence Kook Luk Lung

Matthew Chadwick

2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    21.187 € 2019: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €20.140 €
07.06 Sha Tin 12 55.0 1800 83.085 Ho C.Y. Great Smart, Mister Monte, Curling Luxury
09.05 Sha Tin 2 54.0 1600 83.085 Ho C.Y. Humble Steed, Golden General, Hurricane 
29.04 Happy Valley 5 55.0 1800 83.085 22,0 Ho C.Y. Victorious Seeker, Curling Luxury, Virtus St
12.04 Sha Tin 7 55.0 1800 83.085 Wong H.N. Mcmunigal, Victorious Seeker, Fortune Patr
11.03 Happy Valley 6 55.0 1650 83.085 164,0 Wong H.N. Break Record, Winners Brother, Galaxy Rac

7
B

Box: 1

55.0

Winners Brother
5j.  W (Darci Brahma - Just A Dream)

Trainer: Man K.L.
Besitzer: Peter Leu Jerry Tsang Kwok 

Ming-Lun Yeung

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    18.279 € 2019: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €17.375 €
29.04 Happy Valley 8 55.0 1800 83.085 34,0 Yeung M.L. Victorious Seeker, Curling Luxury, Virtus St
01.04 Sha Tin 6 55.0 1650 83.085 Yeung M.L. Hidden Spirit, Ka Ying Brilliance, Hay Run
11.03 Happy Valley 2 55.0 1650 83.085 95,0 Yeung M.L. Break Record, Winners Brother, Galaxy Rac
19.02 Sha Tin 8 51.0 1200 83.085 95,0 Chan K.H. Striking Mr C, Triumphant Lord, Happy Hap
21.12 Sha Tin 11 57.0 1200 83.085 Callan N. Fire And Gold, Whistle Up, Leisured Feet

8
B

Box: 8

55.0

Kwaichung Brothers
8j.  W (Racer's Edge - Shezgonewest)

Trainer: Richard Gibson
Besitzer: Rotary Club Of Kwai Chung S

Borges V.

2020: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    47.358 € 2019: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    12.462 €216.594 €
31.05 Sha Tin 1 52.0 1400 83.085 Borges V. Kwaichung Brothers, Shanghai Rusky, Seiz
09.05 Sha Tin 7 50.0 1600 83.085 Wong C. Humble Steed, Golden General, Hurricane 
25.03 Happy Valley 6 53.0 1650 83.085 Poon M.F. Wonderful Tiger, Virtus Star, Galaxy Racer
01.03 Sha Tin 8 54.0 1600 83.085 Poon M.F. Regency Gem, Amazing Agility, Hurricane H
18.12 Happy Valley 9 55.0 1650 83.085 17,0 Badel A. Happy Hour, Keep Winning, Golden Cannon

9
B

Box: 5

53.5

Virtus Star
5j.  W (Sebring - Princess Natural)

Trainer: Lor F.C.
Besitzer: Hkuaa Syndicate

Hamelin A.

2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    37.388 € 2019: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.752 €42.911 €
27.05 Sha Tin 6 54.0 1800 83.085 5,3 Purton Z. Hidden Spirit, Curling Luxury, Keep Winning
29.04 Happy Valley 3 54.0 1800 83.085 6,6 Purton Z. Victorious Seeker, Curling Luxury, Virtus St
15.04 Happy Valley 7 54.0 1650 83.085 4,1 Purton Z. Humble Steed, Nitro Express, V Chevaliers
25.03 Happy Valley 2 54.0 1650 83.085 Purton Z. Wonderful Tiger, Virtus Star, Galaxy Racer
29.01 Happy Valley 3 53.0 1650 83.085 6,3 Hewitson L. Blooming Spirit, Association Fans, Virtus St

10
B

Box: 6

52.5

Mischievous Sundae
5j.  W (Sebring - Elsewhere)

Trainer: Size J.
Besitzer: Equus Syndicate

Karis Teetan

2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    18.279 € 2019: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    46.466 €61.547 €
10.06 Happy Valley 2 52.0 1650 83.085 9,0 Teetan K. Curling Luxury, Mischievous Sundae, Nitro 
09.05 Sha Tin 10 50.0 1600 83.085 Chan K.H. Humble Steed, Golden General, Hurricane 
15.04 Happy Valley 8 55.0 1650 83.085 18,0 Ho C.Y. Humble Steed, Nitro Express, V Chevaliers
01.04 Sha Tin 9 56.0 1650 83.085 Van Niekerk G. Hidden Spirit, Ka Ying Brilliance, Hay Run
25.03 Happy Valley 7 57.0 1650 83.085 Van Niekerk G. Wonderful Tiger, Virtus Star, Galaxy Racer

11
B

Box: 10

52.0

Golden Cannon
9j.  W (Danzero - Dance Hit)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: Stanley Chan Ka Leung

Kevin-C. Leung

2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2019: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    119.871 €279.403 €
10.06 Happy Valley 10 50.0 1650 83.085 37,0 Wong C. Curling Luxury, Mischievous Sundae, Nitro 
31.05 Sha Tin 9 53.0 1400 83.085 Ho C.Y. Soccer Master, Bundle Of Energy, The Full 
19.04 Sha Tin 6 54.0 1400 83.085 Ho C.Y. Wonder Express, Liverbird Star, Hurricane 
29.03 Sha Tin 8 55.0 1400 83.085 Ho C.Y. Soccer Master, Liverbird Star, Kwai Chung 
08.03 Sha Tin 6 56.0 1400 83.085 Ho C.Y. Smiling Success, Winwin Thirtythree, Big Bu

12
B

Box: 2

52.0

Money Winner
8j.  W (Mastercraftsman - Just A Dream)

Trainer: Tsui Y.S.
Besitzer: & Mrs Lo Chung Yin And Lo 

Hin-Tung Mo

2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2019: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    77.781 €194.358 €
31.05 Sha Tin 11 51.0 1400 83.085 Wong H.N. Soccer Master, Bundle Of Energy, The Full 
29.03 Sha Tin 9 52.0 1400 83.085 Wong H.N. Soccer Master, Liverbird Star, Kwai Chung 
01.03 Sha Tin 13 53.0 1600 83.085 Wong C. Regency Gem, Amazing Agility, Hurricane H
29.01 Happy Valley 11 55.0 1650 83.085 10,0 Van Niekerk G. Blooming Spirit, Association Fans, Virtus St
11.01 Sha Tin 10 55.0 1600 83.085 Callan N. Diamond Legend, Little General, Savvy Sev

Ergebnis: Quoten:


